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7
00:45

1700 m
19.040 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 19.040
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since 
August 30 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered For 
Allowances). 

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.8

Miriam's Sky
4j. rotbraun W (Sky Conqueror - Miriam L.)

Trainer: Michael P. De Paulo
Besitzer: Charlie  Buscaglia

Daisuke  Fukumoto

04.10 Wo 12 1600 11,3 Daisuke Fukumoto Forester's Destiny - Silent Jet - Epilogue
04.09 Wo 1 1800 8,5 Daisuke Fukumoto Miriam's Sky - Flashymeister - Lauderdale
07.08 Wo 3 1500 12,2 Justin Stein Letthebighossroll - Robusto - Miriam's Sky
17.07 Wo 4 1700 7,9 Justin Stein Kid's Mischief - Lauderdale - Bens Last Call
26.06 Wo 1 1700 20,4 Justin Stein Miriam's Sky - Seemee - Majestic Melody

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

54.9

Tishina
6j. rotbraun W (Silent Name - Vaganova)

Trainer: Preston  Ferris
Besitzer: Colleen  Beaumier

Larry  Munoz

25.09 Wo 6 1700 13,6 Jeffrey Alderson Forester's Destiny - Bold Animaux - Cat Zap
21.08 Wo 5 1700 8,0 Luis Contreras Street Legal - Am Prepared - Forester's Des
07.08 Wo 4 1800 13,9 Leo Salles Four Knights - Willy's Castle - Greenfield
16.07 Wo 3 1700 32,1 Leo Salles Night Watchman - Leonard's Bay - Tishina
07.07 Fe 6 1300 32,9 Keveh Nicholls Augusto B - Mr Changue - Marriage Counse

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

54.9

Deep Freeze
8j. rotbraun H (Where's The Ring - Gelato)

Trainer: Martin  Drexler
Besitzer: Cirillo, Frank, Exelby, Randy, 

Justin  Stein

04.10 Wo 5 1600 3,0 Luis Contreras Forester's Destiny - Silent Jet - Epilogue
13.09 Wo 4 1700 10,2 Patrick Husbands Bourbon Extension - Lapochka - Night Watc
20.08 Wo 7 2000 6,9 Justin Stein Mind The Gap - English Classic - Buy Me C
17.07 Wo 1 1500 2,4 Rafael Hernandez Deep Freeze - Florida Won - Gorgeous Kitte
24.11 Wo 12 1400 13,1 Kazushi Kimura Combative - Charge Ahead - Noble Hope

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

54.9

Street Legal
6j. kastanie W (Spring At Last - Terrifee)

Trainer: David  Borsk
Besitzer: David A. Thunder Stable And 

Rafael Manuel Hernandez

23.10 Wo 9 1700 5,9 Rafael Hernandez Moon Over Montana - Fire For Effect - Four 
04.10 Wo 4 1600 7,9 Kazushi Kimura Forester's Destiny - Silent Jet - Epilogue
11.09 Wo 2 1700 3,6 Rafael Hernandez Where's The Widget - Street Legal - Willy's 
30.08 Wo 6 1700 3,1 Kazushi Kimura Colton's Corner - Piccadilly Beau - Gator Sp
21.08 Wo 1 1700 5,6 Kazushi Kimura Street Legal - Am Prepared - Forester's Des

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

54.9

Leonard's Bay
6j. dunkelbr W (Silent Name - Miss Laine)

Trainer: Desmond  Maynard
Besitzer: P413 Racing

Christopher  Husbands

15.09 Fe 2 1400 3,6 Christopher Husbands Who's Got It - Leonard's Bay - Butterfly Strik
31.08 Fe 2 1400 17,1 Christopher Husbands San Nicola Thunder - Leonard's Bay - Sophi
11.08 Fe 5 1600 1,3 Carl Defreitas World Of Prospects - Marriage Counselor - 
25.07 Wo 4 1700 4,2 Daisuke Fukumoto Willy's Castle - Spanish River - Greenfield
16.07 Wo 2 1700 2,5 Daisuke Fukumoto Night Watchman - Leonard's Bay - Tishina

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.9

Red Bo
6j. kastanie W (English Channel - Swinginfrom

Trainer: William  Tharrenos
Besitzer: Natural Eight Stable

Emma-Jayne  Wilson

15.10 Wo 3 1700 6,3 Emma-Jayne Wilson Where's The Widget - Sheer Flattery - Red 
28.09 Fe 7 1600 8,7 Jeffrey Alderson Kaigun - Easy Weekend - Awesome Miner
13.09 Wo 5 1700 56,6 Ismael Mosqueira Bourbon Extension - Lapochka - Night Watc
27.08 Wo 7 1700 19,9 Ismael Mosqueira Lapochka - Bode's Maker - Night Watchman
15.12 Wo 8 1700 10,7 Emma-Jayne Wilson Follow My Lead - Admirals Cove - Street Le

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

54.9

I Idolize You
5j. kastanie W (Awesome Of Course - Marywit

Trainer: Michael J. Blake
Besitzer: Ascot Stud, Stout, Mark And 

Melanie  Pinto

23.10 Wo 11 1300 68,7 Melanie Pinto Slip Kid - Cat Zapper - Butterfly Strike
06.10 Fe 3 1200 2,6 Melanie Pinto Seal Team Two - Get My Gist - I Idolize You
22.09 Fe 1 1200 3,1 Melanie Pinto I Idolize You - Been Waiting - Hidden Artifac
08.09 Fe 4 1100 9,0 Melanie Pinto Be The Change - Captain Sidney - Love Th
25.08 Fe 5 1400 3,1 Melanie Pinto Cenar - Divine Ami - Marriage Counselor

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

55.8

Greenfield
8j. dunkelbr W (Marchfield - Green Pond)

Trainer: Barrington  Siddo
Besitzer: Radcliffe Racing Stable

Jeffrey Ian Alderson

15.10 Wo 5 1700 13,3 Sahin Civaci Where's The Widget - Sheer Flattery - Red 
28.09 Fe 6 1600 18,7 Sunny Singh Kaigun - Easy Weekend - Awesome Miner
07.08 Wo 3 1800 12,4 Sahin Civaci Four Knights - Willy's Castle - Greenfield
25.07 Wo 3 1700 24,9 Sahin Civaci Willy's Castle - Spanish River - Greenfield
07.07 Fe 5 1600 15,6 Howard Newell Bold Animaux - Who's Got It - Kaigun

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.9

Coastal Highway
5j. kastanie H (New Year's Day - Lil Indy)

Trainer: Steven  Chircop
Besitzer: Holly  Delaney

Kirk  Johnson

04.10 Wo 7 1600 16,2 Kirk Johnson Forester's Destiny - Silent Jet - Epilogue
30.08 Wo 6 1700 17,9 Kirk Johnson Colton's Corner - Piccadilly Beau - Gator Sp
09.08 Wo 4 1500 22,4 Kirk Johnson Colton's Corner - Perlarana - Gator Spy
04.04 Op 6 1700 41,2 Walter De La Cruz Opportunistic - Lindante - Rock N' Candy
14.03 Op 6 1800 9,7 Israel Rodriguez Opportunistic - Dapper Jack - Two Stepping 

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

54.9

Hit The Ticket
4j. kastanie W (Sidney's Candy - Storm Bank)

Trainer: Norman  McKnight
Besitzer: Newtop Stables

Slade  Callaghan

04.10 Wo 10 1600 18,4 Slade Callaghan Forester's Destiny - Silent Jet - Epilogue
28.08 Wo 10 1400 8,5 Kazushi Kimura Marten River - Gorgeous Kitten - Letthebigh
07.08 Wo 5 1800 1,8 Kazushi Kimura Four Knights - Willy's Castle - Greenfield
10.07 Wo 6 1600 23,4 Leo Salles Glenville Gardens - Canmore - Solar
13.06 Wo 9 1300 32,4 Leo Salles Mas Chikilin - Peace Seeker - Drena's Bullet

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

55.8

Sheer Flattery
6j. kastanie H (Flatter - Venus Rosewater)

Trainer: Philip  Hall
Besitzer: Sorensen, Praven, Hall, Philip

Keveh  Nicholls

15.10 Wo 2 1700 6,0 Keveh Nicholls Where's The Widget - Sheer Flattery - Red 
04.10 Wo 11 1600 17,3 Emma-Jayne Wilson Forester's Destiny - Silent Jet - Epilogue
13.09 Wo 8 1700 46,1 Keveh Nicholls Bourbon Extension - Lapochka - Night Watc
20.08 Wo 6 1500 7,0 Leo Salles Ben Lomond - Kid's Mischief - Tale Of The 
02.08 Wo 6 1700 6,6 Keveh Nicholls Lapochka - Night Watchman - Rocket Plan

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

54.9

Cenar
6j. dunkelbr W (Society's Chairman - For Gillia

Trainer: Jeff  Voyce
Besitzer: Jeff  Voyce

Sunny  Singh

13.10 Fe 7 3260 13,3 Hannah Twomey Auntie Katherine - World Of Prospects - Sev
28.09 Fe 2 1800 8,2 Christopher Husbands Narrow Escape - Cenar - Seventyseven Sto
15.09 Fe 4 1400 6,4 Sunny Singh Who's Got It - Leonard's Bay - Butterfly Strik
25.08 Fe 1 1400 3,7 Sunny Singh Cenar - Divine Ami - Marriage Counselor
18.08 Fe 5 1300 22,2 Helen Vanek Be The Change - Brady O'Brady - Been Wai
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7
00:45

1700 m
19.040 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 19.040
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since 
August 30 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered For 
Allowances). 

13
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

55.8

Moon Magic
4j. dunkelbr W (Old Forester - Johar Moon)

Trainer: Michael W. Wright
Besitzer: Bruno  Schickedanz

Darryll P. Holland

15.10 Wo 4 1700 41,0 Darryll Holland Where's The Widget - Sheer Flattery - Red 
25.09 Wo 5 1700 15,8 Christopher Husbands Forester's Destiny - Bold Animaux - Cat Zap
11.09 Wo 8 1700 5,1 Justin Stein Where's The Widget - Street Legal - Willy's 
27.08 Wo 5 1700 31,5 Corey Jordan Lapochka - Bode's Maker - Night Watchman
24.11 Wo 1 1700 ,9 Eurico Da Silva Moon Magic - Cape Nero - Mick The Conqu

14
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

55.8

Heydon's Case
5j. rotbraun W (Court Vision - Golden Vow)

Trainer: Marjorie A. Paterson
Besitzer: Goldcrest Racing

Jodeien  Anderson

16.10 Wo 10 1200 65,3 Jodeien Anderson Bel Bimbo - Abbaa - Station Rock
20.09 Wo 5 1400 29,1 Jodeien Anderson Kitten's Solution - Chiricahua Signal - Gunn
04.09 Wo 6 1300 66,0 Sunny Singh Crawl From The Bar - Kitten's Solution - Slip
05.07 Wo 10 1400 76,8 Sunny Singh Drink In My Hand - Nashville Knight - Sheer 
14.06 Wo 10 1100 38,0 Sunny Singh Big League - Drink In My Hand - The Young

15
Box: 15
ML: 21,0

53.5

Giant Mine
5j. kastanie W (Giant Gizmo - Miner Breeze)

Trainer: Nicola  Scott
Besitzer: Scott, Nicola And Rankin, Coli

Nikki  Alderson

23.10 Wo 6 1700 140,2 Kirk Johnson Moon Over Montana - Fire For Effect - Four 
13.10 Fe 4 3260 3,2 Nikki Alderson Auntie Katherine - World Of Prospects - Sev
28.09 Fe 9 1600 18,8 Kirk Johnson Kaigun - Easy Weekend - Awesome Miner
21.09 Fe 1 1700 12,5 Kirk Johnson Giant Mine - Uncle Grumpy - Bens Last Call
07.09 Fe 8 1700 41,8 Omar Moreno Auntie Katherine - Rogue Affair - High Rollin

16
Box: 16
ML: 21,0

54.9

Who's Got It
7j. dunkelbr W (Where's The Ring - Paul's Girl)

Trainer: Julie  Mathes
Besitzer: William  Farr

Christopher  Husbands

23.10 Wo 10 1300 53,5 Christopher Husbands Slip Kid - Cat Zapper - Butterfly Strike
05.10 Fe 4 1200 8,2 Sunny Singh Elusive Ro - Butler's Pick - Marriage Counse
21.09 Fe 7 1700 4,2 Juan Crawford Giant Mine - Uncle Grumpy - Bens Last Call
15.09 Fe 1 1400 ,9 Juan Crawford Who's Got It - Leonard's Bay - Butterfly Strik
04.09 Wo 5 1400 4,6 Rafael Hernandez Strate Remark - Cat Zapper - Gunner Ben

Ergebnis: Quoten:


